

Doc# 1723515012 Fee \$66,25

Prepared by:

Kimberly Vereb, Esq. 1174 Red Dunes Run RHSP FEE: \$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00 KAREN A.YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS Avon, IN 46123 DATE: 08/23/2017 09:58 AM PG: 1 OF 3 IL Bar ID No. 6244816 Return to: Title Source, Inc. 662 Woodward Avenue Detroit, MI 48226 Record 1st DECEASED JOINT TENANT AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH 808075 L Order No. 63276748 - 41 2610 3 State of 7 County of Caok) SS. Affiant, MARCARET E. RAFFERTY, a/k/a MARGARET RAFFERTY, being duly sworn, states that she resides at 10828 South Washtenaw Avenue, Chicago, IL 60655. That she was acquainted with ROBERT J. RAFFERTY, Deceased, who at the time of his death was one of the owners of the land described and referred to herein 100 ated in Cook County, Illinois, and described as: See Exhibit A attached here o and made a part hereof That the deceased died September 27, 2016, as evidenced by a continued copy of the death certificate of the deceased attached hereto. When Recorded Return To: Indecomm Global Services That the deceased died: As Recording Agent Only 1260 Energy Lane Leaving no Last Will & Testament. St. Paul, MN 55108 Leaving a Last Will & Testament a copy of which is attached hereto. The original of the unproven Will should be filed with the Clerk of the Probate Division of the Circuit Court of Cook County,

Leaving a Last Will & Testament which was filed in the Unproven Will Box of the Probate Division of the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois about

That the total value of the decedent's estate for Illinois Estate Tax and Footal Estate Tax purposes does not exceed \$4 million dollars.

Affiant makes this affidavit for that purpose of inducing the Chicago Title Insurarce Company to issue its Title Insurance Policy, describing the above mentioned property.

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said MARGARET E. RAFFERTY, a/k/a MARGARET RAFFERTY.

3/x/2 Margane Rapper

ary Public

G W ZELD Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jan 10, 2020

 $\mathsf{m} \circ \mathsf{v} \mathsf{v} \mathsf{v}$

		OF EVERGREEN PARK		eceived
		REEN PARK, ILLINOIS SERTIFICATE OF DEAT	10/6/	76 N317247
TATE FILE NUMBER 2016 0075859	1일 - 일도 기가 그는 그걸다		711/1/1/WW-	TE ISSUED
DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME			SEX DATE OF DEAT	
ROBERT J.RAFFERTY	AGE AT LAST BIRTHDAY	/ DATE OF 8	MRTHS STAND	ER 27, 2016
COOK CITY OR TOWN	71 YEARS	HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION	H 02, 1945	
EVERGREEN PARK		LITTLE COMPANY OF MA		
MINPATIENT STORY	AL SECURITY NUMBER STATUS AT TIM	F OF DEATH: BURNING SPOU	SEACHIL UNION PARTINER'S MAIDEN NAME	EVER IN U.S. ARMED
CHICAGO, IL	349-36-3655 MARRIED	MARGARE	T'E MURPHY	FORCES? NO
RESIDENCE 10828 SOUTH WAS TENAW	APT»	NO. CHICAGO		MSIDE CITY LIMITS?
COOK STATE	ZIP CODE: FATHER CO PARENTS NAME P	RIOR TO FIRST MARRIAGE/CIVIL UNION	MOTHERICO-PARENTS NAME PRIOR TO	FIRET MARRIAGE/CIVIL UNION
INFORMANTS NAME, MARGARET FRAFFERTY	RELATIONSHIP	MAILING ADDAE 10828 SOUT	SS H-WASHTENAW, CHICAGO, IL,	60855
METHOD OF DISPOSITION BURNAL	PLY CE OF DISPOSITION:		OCT	EDISPOSITION DBER 03, 2016
FUNERAL HOME OONNELLAN FUNERAL HOME	E, 10525 S. We FIERN AVE., CI	HICAGO, (L., 60643		
FUNERAC DIRECTOR'S NAME	THE SECOND SECOND		FUNERAL DIRECTORS ILLINOIS L	ICENSE NUMBER
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME KELLY A KUZLIK			DATE FILED WITH LOCAL REGIST SEPTEMBER 30, 2016	RAR
CAUSE OF DEATH PART L CAL	ROIAC ARREST / RESPIRATORY AF	COT: 1	6 -	
INMEDIATE CAUSE "Final disease or condition routing in death)		Drasa (Vasequience of); "		5 DAYS
6 PO	SSIBLE CORONARY ARTERY DISEA	ASE O	RVAL TTAN	
a Asi	PIRATION PNEUMONIA	or as a consequence of		
PART II: Enjer other significant conditions		or as a consequence ett: The Underlying cause given in PART	WAS AN AUTOPSY PE	RFÖRMED? NO
	Rank in		WERE AUTOPSYFING	INGS USED TO
FEMALE PREGNANCY STATUS NOT APPLICABLE			ANNER OF DEATH	
DATE OF INJURY	TIME OF INJURY	PLACE OF INJURY		ENJURY AT WORK?
LOCATION OF INJURY		Language and the second		
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED:			"IF TRANS" OF	ATION INJURY SPECIFY
	AST SEEN ALIVE WAS MEDICAL PTEMBER 26, 2016 CORONER CO		RONOUNCED	OX.53.PM
CERTIFIER PHYSIGIAN			DATE CERTIL SEPTEM	neb) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1
NAME ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF PER DR ALMAZ ABDYRAKOV, 280	SON COMPLETING CAUSE OF DEATH O WEST 95TH STREET, EVERO	SREEN PARK, ILLINOIS, 6080		N'S LICENSE NUMBER 37791
			学会是否都	
	多数 新原於			
	certify that this is a tr			his it is son
	record filed with the Illi	nois Department of P	ublic Health.	COLUMN TO A STATE OF THE STATE

Kelly A. Kuzlik Local Registrar

ANY ALTERATION OF ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE

1723515012 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Lot 6 (except the North 25 feet thereof) and the North 22 feet of Lot 7 in Block 6 of F.F. Oviatt's Subdivision of the West Half of the South East Quarter of Section 13, Township 37 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Assessor's Parcel No: 24-13-409-054-0000

1371 8/4/2017 80807513 1